



2026:DHC:4462

\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 488/2023, CM APPL. 33372/2023 & CM APPL. 33374/2023

RAKESH KAPOOR Appellant

Through: Mr.____, Advocate (Appearance not given)

versus

SONIA VENUGOPAL & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr.____, Advocate (Appearance not given)

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

ORDER
21.02.2024

%

List on 1st May, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 21, 2024

dy/av

Click here to check corrigendum, if any