



\$~101 & 102

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 488/2023, CM APPL. 33372/2023, CM APPL. 33374/2023
CM APPL. 1917/2025
RAKESH KAPOORAppellant

Through: Mr. Shanshank Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

SONIA VENUGOPAL & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi and Ms.
Tamana Kavdia, Advocates.

+ RFA 545/2023, CM APPL. 35535/2023, CM APPL. 35536/2023
CM APPL. 35537/2023, CM APPL. 1918/2025

VEENA KHANNA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS
.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shanshank Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

SONIA VENUGOPAL & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi and Ms.
Tamana Kavdia, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

02.09.2025

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 08th January 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025

V.Rawat