



\$~55 & 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 488/2023, CM APPL. 33372/2023, CM APPL. 33374/2023
CM APPL. 1917/2025

RAKESH KAPOORAppellant

Through: Mr. Shashank Agrawal, Advocate.
versus

SONIA VENUGOPAL & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi, Advocate for
R1 & R2.

56

RFA 545/2023, CM APPL. 35535-35537/2023, CM APPL.
1918/2025

VEENA KHANNA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shashank Agrawal, Advocate.
versus

SONIA VENUGOPAL & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi, Advocate for
R1 & R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **08.01.2026**

1. It is 04:45 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. Be listed on 11.05.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/RS